

Form PTO-1595 1-3-92

02-17-1999

R SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

100966015 To the Assistant Commissioner

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

- - 1. Gerhard Weiglhofer
- 2. Fritz Pauker
- 3. Rolf Henkel

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] ASSIGNMENT

Execution Dates: December 1, 1998 and January 20, 1999

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: 3-D Image Processing GmbH Street Address: Dr. Arnold Strasse 6

City: Schwabhausen/Weil State: ZIP: D-86947

Country: Germany

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

[] Yes

[X] No

١.,	Application	number(s)	or patent	number(s):
-----	-------------	-----------	-----------	------------

Attorney Docket No. 24461-0003US

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

S.N. 09/199,888

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Jacques M. Dulin, Registration No. 24,067 **HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & MCAULIFFE**

City: Palo Alto

Street Address: 525 University Avenue

State: CA Zip: 94301-1900

40.00 DP

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00
 - [X] Enclosed
 - [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account , referencing
 - [X] Please charge any deficiencies to our Deposit Account No. <u>08-1641</u> referenceing 24461-0003US
- 8. Deposit Account Number: .

Please referenceAttorney Docket No. .

Attach duplicate copy if paying by Deposit Account.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intermation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert F. Dennis, Reg. No.40988

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [5]

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

02/16/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000143 09199888

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded. including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.

> 131614.01 .PA (2TJY01!.DOC) 02/08/99 3:38 PM (24461-0003)

PATENT REEL: 9754 FRAME: 0442

01 FC:581

65 225 4

HEWM Docket No. 24461-0003US TBK&P Ref. No. US 22914

PATENTS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We),:

Gerhard WEIGLHOFER

Fritz PAUKER

Rolf HENKEL

("Inventor(s)"), having the address indicated below, am (are) the inventor(s) of certain subject matter on which patent applications have been filed as follows:

Title: 3D STEREO REAL TIME SENSOR SYSTEM, METHOD,

AND COMPUTER PROGRAM THEREFOR

International Application: None Filed:

National Application: Germany, P 197 52 047.2 Filed: 24 November 1997

National Application: Germany, P 198 51 993.1 Filed: 11 November 1998

(the "Invention"), and for which a United States patent application will be filed;

Serial No. 09/199,888 was filed on November 24, 1998;

AND WHEREAS, 3-D IMAGE PROCESSING GMBH, a corporation of Germany ("Assignee"), desires to obtain title to the Invention and in any Letters Patent(s) to be obtained therefor from the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I (We) acknowledge Assignee's interest in the Invention and hereby assign to Assignee for the United States of America and for all countries foreign thereto, all my rights, title and interest, including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in the Invention, as described and claimed in the applications, or in any continuation, division, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof and any legal equivalent thereof in a country foreign to the United States of America; in and to the Invention, applications and Letters Patents to be owned by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patents may be granted.

1

This assignment is effective as of the earlier of: (a) the date of my signature hereto, or (b) the filing date accorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office to the above identified application or any parent predecessor application(s), as indicated in the Filing Receipt(s) for said application(s).

I (We) have read and understand this Assignment document for the above-identified U.S., PCT International, and/or corresponding foreign applications and agree hereto, as indicated by my signature as set forth below.

Signature	Gerhard WEIGLHOFER	Date	1. December 1998
Address:	Dr. Arnoldstrasse		
	D-86947 Schwabhausen/Weil, Germany		
Signature_Address:	Fritz PAUKER	Date	1 De- 1578
	2 source Triedberg, dermany		
Signature_	Di Rolf Heilel Rolf HENKEL	Date	20.1.1999
Address:	•		
	D-28209 Bremen, Germany		

RECORDED: 02/09/1999